Springfield (2-1, 0-0) -vs- Roger Williams (3-0, 2-0)
9/10/2022 at Bristol, R.I. (Bayside Field)

Rate:d9/ 10/ 2%72 Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
sﬁi%?urannfgsyside Field Springfield L 9 9 9 1
Officials: Scorer, Nick Gendreau Roger Williams 3 0 2 0 5
Springfield 1 Roger Williams 5
Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls MIN
Starters Starters
M 3 Audrey Hayes 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 D 3 Delaney Meserve 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
F 9 Grace Majka 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 5 Carolyn Bauman 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
F 10 Audrey Bresciano 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 10 Hunter Phillips 0 0 0 0 O 1 60
F 12 Grace Levansavich 2 1 0 0 O 1 60 11 Sara Carney 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
F 13 Emma MclLaughlin 2 1 1 0 O 2 60 D 12 Kaitlyn Nasiff 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
M 14 Julia Scafidi 0 0 0 0 O 0 60 F 13 Chelsea King 4 3 3 0 0 1 60
B 17 Molly Collins 0 0 0 0 O 1 60 F 17 Hannah Timbrouck 2 2 1 0 0 1 60
D/ F 23 Morgan Foley 3 1 0 0 O 0 60
M 20 Lily Depew 1 0000 0 60 24 Ella Waryas O 0 0 0 O 0 60
a/ 22 Caitlin Kemp 0 00 0 0 0 60 D 30 Abigail Stevens 0 0 0 0 O 1 60
23 Nicolette Morlock 1 1 0 0 0 0 60 G 55 Jill Haudenshield 0 0 0 0 O 0 60
GK 40 Savanna Harvey O 00 0 0 0 60 SHbsHEs
Substitutes 1 Kelly Doherty 0 0 0 1 O 0 0
F 2 Sarah Healy 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 2 Lauren Costanzo 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
M 4 Audrey Dolan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Grace Rocheleau 0 0 0 0 O 1 0
M 5 Kaitlyn Plummer 0 00 0 0 1 0 6 Caroline Freeman 0 0O 0 0 O 0 0
M 8 Emma Robinson 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 F 7 Cecily Paglierani 1 1 1 0 O 0 0
F 11 Kalista Fontanella O 0000 0 O AN oo [
M 18 Camryn Morano 0O 0000 0 0 14 Kailey Daddona c 0000 0 0
Totals 6 3 1.0 0 7 660 15 Shawna Ruth 0 0O 0 0 O 2 0
16 Renee Gonthier 0 0 0 0 O 1 0
18 Elizabeth Duquette 1 0 0 0 O 0 0
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves 20 Ally Orlofski 0 0 0 0 O 3 0
40 Savanna Harvey 60:00 5 3 F 21 Brooklyn Cenatiempo 1 1 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 5 3 D 28 Helena Mott 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
G 99 Hannah Brazil 0 0 0 0 O 0 0
Totals 12 8 5 1 0 12 660
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
55 Jill Haudenshield 48:00 1 2
99 Hannah Brazil 12:00 0 0
Totals 1 2
Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Springfield 3 0 2 1 6 Springfield 0 1 4 2 7
Roger Williams 4 1 5 2 12 Roger Williams 1 1 2 0 4
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Springfield 1 0 2 0 3 Springfield 0 0 2 6 8
Roger Williams 1 0 1 0 2 Roger Williams 0 0 4 12 16
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
0:25 SC Emma McLaughlin *
1:34 RWU Chelsea King &
3:49 RWU Hannah Timbrouck *
6:36 RWU Chelsea King &



37:01 RWU Chelsea King
44:20 RWU Cecily Paglierani Kelly Doherty

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Time
0:00
0:00
0:13
0:25

0:42
1:34

1:42
1:56
2:10
3:34
3:49

4:39
4:56
5:40
6:21
6:36

7:54

8:29

8:51

9:11

9:25

10:04
10:13
10:49
11:21
11:45
11:55
12:05
13:07
15:00
15:00
15:07
15:59
16:40
17:34
18:18
19:30
20:30
20:42
21:06
21:46
22:14
22:34
22:49
23:08
23:18
23:35
23:51
24:19
25:14

Team
sC
RWU
sC

SC

SC
SC
RWU

RWU
RWU
RWU
RWU
SC

RWU

RWU
RWU
SC

RWU
RWU
RWU

RWU
SC
RWU
RWU
RWU
RWU
SC
SC
RWU
RWU
SC
RWU
SC
SC

SC
RWU
SC
SC
RWU
RWU
SC
RWU
RWU
RWU
SC
RWU
SC
SC
SC
RWU
SC
RWU
RWU

Play By Play

Play

Savanna Harvey at goalie for Springfield.

Jill Haudenshield at goalie for Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

GOAL by Springfield Emma McLaughlin (FIRST GOAL)
Springfield 1, Roger Williams 0

*

Offside against Springfield.

GOAL by Roger Williams Chelsea King, goal number 3 for season.
Springfield 1, Roger Williams 1

*

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

GOAL by Roger Williams Hannah Timbrouck, goal number 4 for season.
Springfield 1, Roger Williams 2

%

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Penalty corner by Roger Williams Chelsea King [6:21].

GOAL by Roger Williams Chelsea King, goal number 3 for season.
Springfield 1, Roger Williams 3

*

Offside against Springfield.

Shot by Roger Williams Brooklyn Cenatiempo, Save (by goalie) Savanna Harvey.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Shot by Springfield Grace Levansavich, Save (by goalie) Jill Haudenshield.

Shot by Springfield Grace Levansavich, Hit Post.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Springfield.

End of period [15:00].

Start of 2nd period [15:00].

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Penalty corner by Roger Williams Chelsea King [21:46].

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Penalty corner by Springfield Grace Majka [23:08].

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Shot by Roger Williams Morgan Foley, Wide.
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Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Roger Williams.

End of period [30:00].

Start of 3rd period [30:00].

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Offside against Springfield.

Shot by Roger Williams Morgan Foley, Save (by goalie) Savanna Harvey.

Offside against Springfield.

Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [33:28].

Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [34:21].

Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [34:30].

Shot by Springfield Lily Depew, Blocked.

Offside against Springfield.

Offside against Roger Williams.

Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [36:11].

Shot by Springfield Nicolette Morlock, Save (by goalie) Jill Haudenshield.

Penalty corner by Roger Williams Hannah Timbrouck [36:48].

Shot by Roger Williams Hannah Timbrouck, Save (by goalie) Savanna Harvey.

GOAL by Roger Williams Chelsea King
Springfield 1, Roger Williams 4

*

Foul on Roger Williams.

Shot by Roger Williams Chelsea King, Wide.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Penalty corner by Roger Williams Lily Tobin [40:54].

Foul on Springfield.

Foul on Springfield.

Foul on Roger Williams.

GOAL by Roger Williams Cecily Paglierani, Assist by Kelly Doherty, goal number 1 for season.
Springfield 1, Roger Williams 5

%

Foul on Roger Williams.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 4th period [45:00].

Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [46:05].

Shot by Springfield Emma McLaughlin, Blocked.

Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [46:23].

Foul on Springfield.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Hannah Brazil at goalie for Roger Williams.

Foul on Springfield.

Shot by Roger Williams Morgan Foley, Blocked.

Foul on Springfield.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Shot by Roger Williams Elizabeth Duquette, High.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Foul on Springfield.

Foul on Springfield.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Foul on Springfield.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Foul on Roger Williams.

Foul on Roger Williams.



-- RWU Foul on Roger Williams.
60:00 0 End of period [60:00].



