## Springfield (2-1, 0-0) -vs- Roger Williams (3-0, 2-0) 9/10/2022 at Bristol, R.I. (Bayside Field)

Date: 9/10/2022 Attendance: 107 Stadium: Bayside Field

Officials: Scorer, Nick Gendreau

Goals By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Springfield	1	0	0	0	1
Roger Williams	3	0	2	0	5

### Springfield 1

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
			Starters						
М	3	Audrey Hayes	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F	9	Grace Majka	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F	10	Audrey Bresciano	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F	12	Grace Levansavich	2	1	0	0	0	1	60
F	13	Emma McLaughlin	2	1	1	0	0	2	60
М	14	Julia Scafidi	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
В	17	Molly Collins	0	0	0	0	0	1	60
D/									
M	20	Lily Depew	1	0	0	0	0	0	60
D/ M	22	Caitlin Kemp	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
1*1		Nicolette Morlock	1	1	0	0	0	0	60
GK		THEOLOGIC THOMAS	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
GK	40	Savanna Harvey	ubstitute:		U	U	U	U	60
_	_	-		-	^	^	_	0	_
F	2	Sarah Healy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	4	Audrey Dolan	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	5	Kaitlyn Plummer	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
М	8	Emma Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
F	11	Kalista Fontanella	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
М	18	Camryn Morano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	6	3	1	0	0	7	660

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
40	Savanna Harvey	60:00	5	3
	Totals		5	3

### Roger Williams 5

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α	Ds	Fouls	MIN
		Star	ters						
D	3	Delaney Meserve	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	5	Carolyn Bauman	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
	10	Hunter Phillips	0	0	0	0	0	1	60
	11	Sara Carney	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	12	Kaitlyn Nasiff	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
F	13	Chelsea King	4	3	3	0	0	1	60
F	17	Hannah Timbrouck	2	2	1	0	0	1	60
F	23	Morgan Foley	3	1	0	0	0	0	60
	24	Ella Waryas	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
D	30	Abigail Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	1	60
G	55	Jill Haudenshield	0	0	0	0	0	0	60
		Subst	itutes	5					
	1	Kelly Doherty	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
	2	Lauren Costanzo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	4	Grace Rocheleau	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
	6	Caroline Freeman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
F	7	Cecily Paglierani	1	1	1	0	0	0	0
	9	Lily Tobin	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
	14	Kailey Daddona	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	15	Shawna Ruth	0	0	0	0	0	2	0
	16	Renee Gonthier	0	0	0	0	0	1	0
	18	Elizabeth Duquette	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
	20	Ally Orlofski	0	0	0	0	0	3	0
F	21	Brooklyn Cenatiempo	1	1	0	0	0	0	0
D	28	Helena Mott	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
G	99	Hannah Brazil	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
		Totals	12	8	5	1	0	12	660

#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
55	Jill Haudenshield	48:00	1	2
99	Hannah Brazil	12:00	0	0
	Totals		1	2

Shots By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Springfield	3	0	2	1	6
Roger Williams	4	1	5	2	12
Saves By Period					
Springfield	1	0	2	0	3
Roger Williams	1	0	1	0	2

Penalty Corners By Period	1	2	3	4	Total
Springfield	0	1	4	2	7
Roger Williams	1	1	2	0	4
Fouls By Period					
Springfield	0	0	2	6	8
Roger Williams	0	0	4	12	16

#### **Scoring Summary**

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
0:25	SC	Emma McLaughlin		*
1:34	RWU	Chelsea King		*
3:49	RWU	Hannah Timbrouck		*
6:36	RWU	Chelsea King		*

Kelly Doherty

Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

# Play By Play

	<b>-</b>	NI.
	Team	Play
0:00	SC	Savanna Harvey at goalie for Springfield.
0:00	RWU	Jill Haudenshield at goalie for Roger Williams.
0:13	SC	Offside against Springfield.
0:25	SC	GOAL by Springfield Emma McLaughlin (FIRST GOAL)
		Springfield 1, Roger Williams 0
	SC	*
0:42	SC	Offside against Springfield.
1:34	RWU	GOAL by Roger Williams Chelsea King, goal number 3 for season.
		Springfield 1, Roger Williams 1
	RWU	*
1:42	RWU	Offside against Roger Williams.
1:56	RWU	Offside against Roger Williams.
2:10	RWU	Offside against Roger Williams.
3:34	SC	Offside against Springfield.
3:49	RWU	GOAL by Roger Williams Hannah Timbrouck, goal number 4 for season.
		Springfield 1, Roger Williams 2
	RWU	*
4:39	RWU	Offside against Roger Williams.
4:56	SC	Offside against Springfield.
5:40	RWU	Offside against Roger Williams.
6:21	RWU	Penalty corner by Roger Williams Chelsea King [6:21].
6:36	RWU	GOAL by Roger Williams Chelsea King, goal number 3 for season.
0.30	KWU	
	DV4//	Springfield 1, Roger Williams 3
 7 F4	RWU	*
7:54	SC	Offside against Springfield.
8:29	RWU	Shot by Roger Williams Brooklyn Cenatiempo, Save (by goalie) Savanna Harvey.
8:51	RWU	Offside against Roger Williams.
9:11	RWU	Offside against Roger Williams.
9:25	RWU	Offside against Roger Williams.
10:04		Shot by Springfield Grace Levansavich, Save (by goalie) Jill Haudenshield.
10:13		Shot by Springfield Grace Levansavich, Hit Post.
10:49		Offside against Roger Williams.
11:21		Offside against Roger Williams.
11:45		Offside against Springfield.
11:55		Offside against Roger Williams.
12:05		Offside against Springfield.
13:07		Offside against Springfield.
15:00		End of period [15:00].
15:00		Start of 2nd period [15:00].
15:07 15:59		Offside against Poger Williams
16:40		Offside against Springfield
17:34		Offside against Springfield. Offside against Springfield.
18:18 19:30		Offside against Roger Williams. Offside against Roger Williams.
20:30		Offside against Springfield.
20:30		Offside against Roger Williams.
21:06		Offside against Roger Williams.
21:46		Penalty corner by Roger Williams Chelsea King [21:46].
22:14		Offside against Springfield.
22:14		Offside against Roger Williams.
22:49		Offside against Springfield.
23:08		Penalty corner by Springfield Grace Majka [23:08].
23:18		Offside against Springfield.
23:16		Offside against Roger Williams.
23:51		Offside against Springfield.
24:19		Offside against Roger Williams.
25:14		Shot by Roger Williams Morgan Foley, Wide.
23.17		one of reason militario horgan holes, much

```
25:59 RWU
                     Offside against Roger Williams.
27:41 RWU
                     Offside against Roger Williams.
28:16 SC
                     Offside against Springfield.
28:49 RWU
                     Offside against Roger Williams.
29:30 RWU
                     Offside against Roger Williams.
30:00 0
                     End of period [30:00].
                     Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:00 0
30:22 RWU
                     Offside against Roger Williams.
30:48 SC
                     Offside against Springfield.
31:23 RWU
                     Offside against Roger Williams.
31:38 SC
                     Offside against Springfield.
31:59 RWU
                     Shot by Roger Williams Morgan Foley, Save (by goalie) Savanna Harvey.
32:09 SC
                     Offside against Springfield.
33:28 SC
                     Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [33:28].
34:21 SC
                     Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [34:21].
34:30 SC
                     Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [34:30].
34:41 SC
                     Shot by Springfield Lily Depew, Blocked.
35:02 SC
                     Offside against Springfield.
35:35 RWU
                     Offside against Roger Williams.
36:11 SC
                     Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [36:11].
36:16 SC
                     Shot by Springfield Nicolette Morlock, Save (by goalie) Jill Haudenshield.
                     Penalty corner by Roger Williams Hannah Timbrouck [36:48].
36:48 RWU
36:57 RWU
                     Shot by Roger Williams Hannah Timbrouck, Save (by goalie) Savanna Harvey.
37:01 RWU
                     GOAL by Roger Williams Chelsea King
                                                     Springfield 1, Roger Williams 4
       RWU
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
                     Shot by Roger Williams Chelsea King, Wide.
37:46 RWU
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
40:54 RWU
                     Penalty corner by Roger Williams Lily Tobin [40:54].
       SC
                     Foul on Springfield.
       SC
                     Foul on Springfield.
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
44:20 RWU
                     GOAL by Roger Williams Cecily Paglierani, Assist by Kelly Doherty, goal number 1 for season.
                                                     Springfield 1, Roger Williams 5
       RWU
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
45:00 0
                     End of period [45:00].
                     Start of 4th period [45:00].
45:00 0
46:05 SC
                     Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [46:05].
46:10 SC
                     Shot by Springfield Emma McLaughlin, Blocked.
46:23 SC
                     Penalty corner by Springfield Audrey Hayes [46:23].
       SC
                     Foul on Springfield.
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
48:00 RWU
                     Hannah Brazil at goalie for Roger Williams.
       SC
                     Foul on Springfield.
49:27 RWU
                     Shot by Roger Williams Morgan Foley, Blocked.
                     Foul on Springfield.
       SC
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
50:37 RWU
                     Shot by Roger Williams Elizabeth Duquette, High.
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
       SC
                     Foul on Springfield.
       SC
                     Foul on Springfield.
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
       SC
                     Foul on Springfield.
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
       RWU
                     Foul on Roger Williams.
```

-- RWU Foul on Roger Williams. 60:00 0 End of period [60:00].